

Spokane Youth Symphony PO Box 9547 Spokane, WA 99209

2019-2020 Media Consent and Release

In consideration of being given a place in the Spokane Youth Symphony (the "SYS"), being permitted to perform with the SYS, receiving the training and experience associated with membership in the SYS, and the other musical, social and educational benefits associated with membership in the SYS, the Player or the natural parent or legal guardian of the Player agrees as follows:

Any products of the Player's performing with the SYS belong to the SYS and not to the Player. Those products might include, among other things, recordings of SYS performances on tape, disc, record or other media, moving or still pictures, musical scores, and other like and unlike products.

The SYS is authorized to make still, single, multiple and/or moving photographs of the Player, alone or in conjunction with other members of the SYS. The SYS may copyright and will be the sole owner of those photographs. The SYS may publish those photographs and may use them in all forms, media and manners for advertising, trade, promotion, exhibition or any other lawful purposes. The SYS may cause those photographs to be composite, distorted or altered for artistic, cosmetic or commercial purposes. The SYS may, but is not required to, use the Player's name in conjunction with the photographs. Neither the Player nor anyone on behalf of the Player will have any right to inspect or approve the finished product, or any advertising or other copy that might be used in connection with the finished product, or the use to which it will be employed.

In addition, the player and parents of the player agree to allow his/her telephone number(s) to be utilized in conjunction with a contracted phone service specifically for the use of contacting said player with information specifically pertaining to Spokane Youth Symphony. The SYS agrees that any phone number utilized in this manner will not be sold or directed to any other individual, company or business.

The Player, his/her legal representatives, heirs, executors, successors and assigns release the SYS, its officers, directors, employees, attorneys and agents from any liability arising out of their use of any photographs or products which the SYS is authorized to make and/or use under the terms of this Consent and Release.

Submission of the Spokane Youth Symphony 2019-2020 Enrollment and Payment Agreement confirms that the parent of the player agrees to above terms.